
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/934659
  Dated: 22-12-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 01-01-2021 19:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 01-01-2021 19:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Human Resource Development

Department Name Department Of Higher Education

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Management (iim)

Office Name Sambalpur, Odisha

Total Quantity 15

Item Category Laptop-Notebook

Bidder Turnover (Last 3 Years)  2 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)  5 Lakh (s)

Experience Criteria  2 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder Turnover,OEM
Authorization Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Past Performance  10 %

Bid to RA enabled  No

Inspection Required  No

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No
Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

1. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or

                               1 / 4



 

through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central
/ State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid
document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having
highest value should meet this criterion.
2. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product during the
last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document.
Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the
Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with
the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in
respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.
3. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or similar
Category Products for 10% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid opening date to
any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity supplied in the
relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having highest bid value should
meet this criterion.

Laptop-Notebook ( 15 pieces )
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Construction Form Factor Standard

Processor Processor Make Intel

Processor Generation 10.0 Or higher

Number of Cores per
Processor

4, 6, 8 Or higher

Processor Description Intel Core i7, Intel Core i9 Or higher

Processor Number Intel Core i9 10980HK, Intel Core i9
10880H, Intel Core i7 10875H, Intel
Core i7 10850H, Intel Core i7 10750H,
Intel Core i7 10810U Or higher

Graphics Size of Memory in
Case of Dedicated
Graphic Card (GB)

2, 3, 4, 6 Or higher

Operating System Operating System
(Factory Pre-Loaded)

Windows 10 Professional

OS Certification Windows

Memory RAM Size (GB) 16, 32, 64 Or higher

RAM Expandability up
to( using spare DIMM
Slots in GB)

32, 64 Or higher

Storage Type of Drives used
to populate the
Internal Bays

HDD, SSD

Total HDD Capacity
(GB)

1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000 Or
higher

Capacity of each SSD
(GB)

128

Total SSD Capacity
(GB)

128, 256, 384, 512, 768, 1024, 1280,
2048, 4096 Or higher

                               2 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/NKego8SnzAOINaUyxYEanZjVd2D-dXWa8-Hx237RQO8


 

Capacity of each
SSHD (GB)

8 GB Flash + 500 GB @5400 rpm, 8
GB Flash + 1000 GB @5400 rpm, 8 GB
Flash + 2000 GB @5400 rpm, NA Or
higher

Total SSHD Capacity
in addition to 8 GB
Flash (GB)

500, 1000, 1500, 0 Or higher

Connectivity Wireless Connectivity Yes

If Yes, Type of Wireless
Connectivity

Wi-Fi 802.11ac, Wi-Fi 6: 802.11ax, Wi-
Fi 6 AX200 + Bluetooth 5.0 Or higher

Bluetooth
Connectivity

Yes

Display Display Size (Inch) 14, 15, 15.4, 15.6, 16 Or higher

Display Type Touch Or higher

Panel Technology IPS Or higher

Display Resolution
(Pixels)

1920x1080, 1920 x 1200, 3200x1800,
3840 x 2160, 2304 x 1440, 2560 x
1600, 2736 x 1824, 2880 x 1800,
2256x1504, 3000x2000, 3240x2160,
3272 x 1920, 2880 x 1920, 3072 x
1920 Or higher

Availability of
Webcam integrated
with Display

Yes

If Yes, Resolution of
Webcam

HD, FHD Or higher

Infra Red Webcam Yes

Miscellaneous Optical Drive Integrated, External, NA Or higher

Internal Speaker
(Dual)

Yes

Carry Case Yes

If Yes, Type of Carry
Case

Back Pack, With Shoulder Strap,
Others, Water Resitant Or higher

Warranty Battery Warranty 3, 4, 5 Or higher

On Site OEM
Warranty (Year)

3

* Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Swagatika Padhi 768019,Indian Institute of
Management Sambalpur,
Sambalpur University Campus,
Jyoti Vihar, Burla, Sambalpur,
Odisha- 768019

15  30

Special terms and conditions for category Laptop-Notebook 

                               3 / 4



 

1.As per notification of MEITY circulated vide letter no. F.No.33(1) /2017-IPHW..dated: 14/09/2017, the minimum
local content should be 40 percent to qualify as local or domestic manufacturer.

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at following

address IIM Sambalpur IIM Sambalpur IIM Sambalpur IIM Sambalpur IIM Sambalpur.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

